



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). No. 9839 of 2025

Pitabas Mallik

`....

Petitioner

***Represented by
Mr. N.Rath,
Advocate***

-Versus -

State of Odisha & Ors

....

Opposite Parties

***Represented by
Mrs. J.R.Tripathy, Special Counsel***

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

09.07.2025

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner files the engagement order of the petitioner through a memo. The same be kept on record. The petitioner's grievance is that despite engaged as Mate he has not been issued as work order by the Sarpanch for no apparent reason.
3. Mrs. J.R.Tripathy, learned Special Counsel for MGNREGA matters, is directed to take instructions in this regard and if necessary, file counter.
4. List this matter on 30.07.2025.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

Deepak