



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 9839 of 2025

Pitabas Mallik

`....

Petitioner

*Represented by
Mr. N.Rath,
Advocate*

-Versus -

State of Odisha & Ors

....

Opposite Parties

Represented by

*Mrs. J.R.Tripathy,
Special Counsel*

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

30.07.2025

Order No.
01.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The order dated 09.07.2025 be corrected inserting the word “being” after the word “despite” and before the word “engaged” in para 2 and deleting the word “as” occurring in the last line of para-2.
3. Mrs. J.R.Tripathy, learned Special counsel files hard copy of the counter in Court e-filed earlier.
4. Copy of the counter has been served upon learned counsel for the petitioner who wants to file rejoinder.
5. List this matter on 13.08.2025.



6. Rejoinder be filed in the meantime.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

Deepak