



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.9839 of 2025

Pitabas Mallik

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Nihal Rath

-versus-

1) state of odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) director, special project (mgnregs) ,
dept. of p.r., bbsr
3) collector, cuttack
4) b.d.o., banki damapada block
5) sarpanch, gobindpur grampanchayat

Represented by Adv. –

Smt.J. R. Tripathy
(Special Counsel)
(MGNREGs)

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
16.03.2026

Order No.

07. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
 implead Gobindpur G.P. in the district of Cuttack as a
 party in the writ petition for hearing of the same.
3. List this matter on 04.05.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Utkalika